
$211,569,229.11

AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

BRDP-9205-00(007) / 100332306 & 100332307
WASHINGTON COUNTY - Construction necessary to open the New U.S. Highway 82 
River Bridge and demolish the Old River Bridge
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
PO BOX 50085
WATSONVILLE, CA  95077-5085 $22,351,703.27

AWARDED

HSIP-0039-02(043) / 105539301
HINDS COUNTY - Installation of three traffic signals on Highway 18 near Raymond
LEWIS ELECTRIC, INC.
PO BOX 320337
FLOWOOD, MS  39232 $396,513.00

STP/IM-0055-01(095) / 105571301, 105571302, 105571303 & 105571304
COPIAH COUNTY - Construction necessary for Site Improvements on the Copiah County 
Rest Areas on I-55 northbound & southbound
CLEAR RIVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 320820
JACKSON, MS  39232-0820 $1,280,473.65

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I $24,028,689.92
PREVIOUS TOTAL $35,629,933.49
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT I TO DATE $59,658,623.41

AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

STP-0003-01(144) / 105556301 & STP-0003-01(145) / 105557301
HARRISON & JACKSON COUNTIES - Construction necessary to build a bridge pathway 
and landscaping on US 90 at St. Louis Bay and Biloxi Bay
DCD-LANE JV
6512 ROSE FARM RD
OCEAN SPRINGS, MS  39564-9301 $1,600,533.45

COMMISSION DISTRICT II

THE COMMISSION ON OCTOBER 27, 2009, RECEIVED BIDS ON THE PROJECTS BELOW.  ON NOVEMBER 10, 
2009, THE COMMISSION TOOK ACTION ON THE BIDS RECEIVED AS INDICATED BELOW.   GRAND TOTAL FOR 
ALL DISTRICTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010 BROUGHT FORWARD:

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI

October 27, 2009

COMMISSION DISTRICT I



STP/IM-0010-01(133) / 105570301, 105570302 & 105570303
JACKSON COUNTY - Site Improvements to the Rest Areas on Interstate 10
GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
5535 BUSINESS PARKWAY
THEODORE, AL  36582 $1,059,195.80

STP/IM-0055-01(094)/105569301 & 105569302
PIKE COUNTY - Site Improvements to the Welcome Center on I-55
PAUL JACKSON & SON, INC.
PO BOX 1166
BROOKHAVEN, MS  39602-1166 $939,236.28

STP-0059-01(106) / 105568301 & IM-0059-01(106) / 105568302
PEARL RIVER COUNTY - Site Improvements to the Welcome Center on I-59 near the 
Louisiana State Line
J. LEVENS BUILDERS, INC.
PO BOX 779
LONG BEACH, MS  39560 $910,870.90

AWARDED

HSIP-0003-01(149) / 104917301
JACKSON COUNTY - Construction necessary to make improvements to the intersection of 
U.S. 90 and Ocean Springs Road
GULF EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
5535 BUSINESS PARKWAY
THEODORE, AL  36582 $3,447,993.00

HSIP-0015-01(066) / 105742301
LINCOLN COUNTY - Intersection improvement on U.S. 84 at Jackson-Liberty Road
DICKERSON & BOWEN, INC.
PO BOX 1008
BROOKHAVEN, MS  39602 $380,507.30

HSIP-0049-01(036) / 103963301
AMITE COUNTY - Construction necessary to build a passing lane on SR 33 north of Gloster
MAGCO, INC.
302 OLD HIGHWAY 84 LOOP ROAD
LAUREL, MS  39443 $2,617,634.13

BR-0063-01(012) / 102477301
JEFFERSON DAVIS COUNTY - Construction necessary for the replacement of four (4) 
bridges on SR 42 between the intersection of SR 35 and Prentiss
TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 460
ELLISVILLE, MS  39437 $5,784,955.56

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II $16,740,926.42
PREVIOUS TOTAL $108,160,345.26
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT II TO DATE $124,901,271.68



AWARDED SUBJECT TO CONCURRENCE BY THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

STP-0055-04(091) / 105575301 & IM-0055-04(091) / 105575302
DESOTO COUNTY - Construction necessary for site improvements to the Desoto County 
Rest Area on I-55
HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 879
FLORENCE, MS  39073 $1,142,040.90

AWARDED

HSIP-0007-01(075) / 105553301
ALCORN COUNTY - Construction necessary to upgrade the intersection of US 72 and CR 
218/306
APAC - MISSISSIPPI, INC.
PO BOX 24508
JACKSON, MS  39225-4508 $448,328.86

BR-0953-00(014) / 105392301
TISHOMINGO COUNTY - Bridge joint repair on SR 4 over the Tenn-Tom Waterway
GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
PO BOX 800579
BALCH SPRINGS, TX  75180-0579 $455,010.00

TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III $2,045,379.76
PREVIOUS TOTAL $67,778,950.36
TOTAL AWARDED DISTRICT III TO DATE $69,824,330.12

TOTAL AWARDED ALL DISTRICTS $42,814,996.10
TOTAL AWARDED TO DATE $254,384,225.21

WITHDRAWN, REJECTED &/OR TO BE READVERTISED

LWO-0000-00(001) / 502250301
TISHOMINGO, ITAWAMBA, DESOTO, WARREN, PEARL RIVER, HANCOCK & 
JACKSON COUNTIES - Upgrading static scale systems at various locations throughout the 
State

BY: MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DIVISION

Original Signed by B. B. House, P. E.
Contract Administration Engineer

B. B. HOUSE, P. E.
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION ENGINEER

COMMISSION DISTRICT III


